Mid-Ohio Dressage Schooling Show Champions

In-Hand

Laurinda Morris

Western Dressage

Samantha Ferry
Laura Bradford

Laurinda Morris

Eventing
Samantha Ferry

Cindy Dials
Tyler Shelley

Driving
Laurinda Morris

Stan Vint

Iﬁtro Level
Megan Dodson
Nikki Egler
Nancy Wentz
Cindy Dials

Christine Talbert

Amy Rothe-Hietter |

Madelief B

Avalon
Mel-Vin-On

Boggies Stromie Sen

Avalon

Tatermeister

Telenova

' Madelief B

Faithful Via Tophat

Texas George
Thunder

Kells Xtra Kash
Tatermeister
Captain Navarre

Silver Lining

Youth

AA

Youth

>

z

Youth

Youth

Open

Open

78.91

63.02
74.64

73.29

64.50

67.58

64.72

74.25
67.72

70.88
64.30
73.83
69.86
74.22
72.41

Champion

Champion
Champion

Champion Gaited

Champion
Beginner Novice
Champion
Beginner Novice

Champion Novice

Champion

Reserve Champion

Champion
Reserve Champion
Champion
Reserve Champion
Champion

Reserve Champion




Mid-Ohio Dressage Schooling Show Champions (continued)

Training Level

Katarina Robitaille
Samantha Ferry
Johanne Lavinge

Tyler Shelly

Virginia Moser

First Level
Jessica Miltimore
Samantha Ferry
Diana Wynkoop
Johanne Lavinge

Virginia Moser

Second Level

Valerie Golden
Kerry Todd

Jodie McKenzie

Third Level

Vicki Milliron

Kilamanjaro

Avalon

Youth

Youth

Wontan Von Wolkenstein 11

Telenova

Kapture the Moment

Fletch
Athos

Liberty Street

AA

Open

Youth
Youth

AA

Wontan Von Wolkenstein II

Lucks Dodgér Bar

Listo VI

Open

Youth

Crunch N Munch Barr AA

Dante

Rudy

Open

AA

AA

72.10
65.27
74.19
71.84
69.53

64.86
63.70
68.10
67.81
66.56

64.88

61.03

65.39

Champion

Reserve Champi
Champion

Reserve Champion

Champion

Champion
Reserve Champion
Champion
Reserve Champion

Champion

Champion
Champion

Champion

Champion



Mid-Ohio Dressage Recognized Show Champions

Intro Level

Karen Graves

Training Level

Codie McKain
Jennifer Roth

Rebecca Knollman

First Level
Kathy Rizzoni
Rebecca Knollman

Jodie McKenzie

Second Level

Wendy Siegel

Jodie McKenzie

Third Level
Katelyne Mosle
Jessica Miltimore

Jennifer Roth

KKM All Jazzed Up

Pine Sniker
BT Mac Diamond

Destiny BC

Farday
Destiny BC

Dante

Ted

Dante

Diavolino 5
Galadrials Mirror

Reebok

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Youth
Youth

Open

67.66

63.90
79.10
75.85

67.15
71.24
66.73

62.82

61.40

69.59
61.51
72.53

Champion

Champion
Champion

Reserve Champion

Champion
Champion

Reserve Champion

Champion

Champion

Champion
Reserve Champion

Champion




Mid-Ohio Dressage Recognized Show Champions (continueq)

Fourth Level

Katelyne Mosle
Antonella Bath
Catherine Jacob
Jennifer Roth

Karen Graves

Prix St. George

Catherin Jacob

Emilee Hall

Diavolino 5
Bonata
Ayrus
Reebok

WLA Born to Perform

Ayrus

Domingo Esperanto 2

Youth

Open

Open

>

z

68.34
68.82
64.06
71.06

61.66

64.41

61.81

Champion
Champion
Reserve Champion
Champion

Reserve Champion

Champion

Reserve Champion

Mid-Ohio Dressage Recognized Show Champions

First Level
Kathy Razzoni
Anna Bath

Virginia Moser

Third Level
Jennifer Roth

Renee Peters

Freestyle
Faraday AA
Chips A Winner Youth
Lucks Dodge Bar Open
Reebok Open

Kiss Me Quick

Open

72.31
73.22
68.12

77.65
66.23

Champion
Champion

Champion

Champion

Reserve Champion



Mid-Ohio Dressage Horse Performance Awards

Into Level

Sheradin’s Timeless Anna Cluxton AA Champion

Training Level

Pine Snicker Codie McKain AA Champion

First Level

Liberty Street » Diana Wynkoop . AA Champion
Lucks Dodge Barr ' Virginia Moser Open Champion
Dante Jodie McKenzie Open Champion

Fourth' Level

Ayrus Catherine Jacob AA ' Champion

Prix St. George
Galadrials Mirror Jessica Miltimore Youth ‘ Champion

Ayrus Catherine Jacob AA Champion




Mid-Ohio Dressage Rider Awards

Emerging Rider — Intro Level

Anna Cluxton AA Champion

Nikki Egler Youth Champion

Qualified Rider — Training Level

Codie McCain AA Champion

Virginia Moser Open Champion

Bronze Medal - First Level

Samantha Ferry Youth Champion
Diana Wynkoop AA Champion
Virginia Moser Open Champion

Silver Medal — Second Level

Valerie Golden Youth Champion

Gold Medal — Third Level

Katelyn Mosle Youth Champion



Mid-Ohio Dressage Perpetual Awards

Good Morning Memorial Trophy: The Houze Family, in memory of their Hanoverian mare, Good
Morning, donated this perpetual trophy. The winner is selected from all registered mares that qualify
in any division of the Annual Horse Awards and is presented to the member owner (the member
must be owner when the scores are earned) of the mare having the highest overall average
percentage. (4 scores any one level, recognized or schooling) Destiny (Rebecca

Knollman)

Freestyle High Percentage Award: This perpetual trophy is donated by Lynn Hamler in memory of
her Grand Prix partner, Wolken. The winner is the horse/rider combination with the highest overall
average freestyle percentage earned from the USEF/USDF Recognized competition. (rider must be
MODA member) Highest 3 scores per level averaged. Jennifer Roth with Reebok

MODA High Percentage Amateur Trophy: This perpetual trophy is donated by Polly Hixson to give
special recognition to a MODA Adult Amateur Member. The winner will be the Adult Amateur

scoring the highest percentage on any one dressage test at a MODA held Schooling Show. Nancy
Wentz

MODA Adult Amateur Award: This perpetual trophy gives special recognition to a MODA Adult
Amateur member. The winner is an Adult Amateur rider that qualifies in any level of the Recognized
Division of the Annual Horse Awards. It is granted to the rider with the highest overall average
percentage of top 4 rides at any one level. Antonella Bath

MODA Rising Star Award: This perpetual trophy gives special recognition to a MODA Youth
member, ages twenty-one (21) and under. The winner is selected from all youth riders that qualify in
any level of the Recognized Division in the Annual Horse Awards. It is granted to the rider with the

highest overall average percentage. (4 tests and any one level) Katelyn Mosle

MODA Youth High Percentage Award: This perpetual trophy is donated by Jodie McKenzie of
MacMeadow Farm in special recognition of a MODA Youth Member competing at schooling shows
only. The winner must be ages twenty- one (21) and under, a member of MODA in good standing
and with the highest average of 4 tests at any one level. Tests accepted from any MODA Approved

Schooling Show. Katarina Robitaille

Golden Apple Award: This perpetual trophy is donated my Kerrie Matesich of Dogwood Grove Farm
in honor of her lifetime partner, Aarod Sheton, who was still successfully competing and teaching
riders in the art of dressage at the age of 30. The winner is selected from all horses over the age of
18 that qualify in any division of the Annual Horse Awards, and given to the horse having the
highest average percentage. {4 tests and any one level) Galadrials Mirror with Jessica

Miltimore

The Vision Award: This perpetual trophy is donated by Lavender Meadows Sport Morgans in honor
of non-traditional breeds of horses excelling in the sport of dressage. The winner is selected from all
non-European warmbloods or horses that are not of Spanish heritage, scoring the highest overall
average in the Annual Horse Awards (4 tests at any one level, at either schooling or recognized

shows) Captain Navarre (Laurinda Morris)




Mid-Ohio Dressage Member Special Accomplishments

In no particular order

With so many members dding wonderful and great things I may have missed listing your accomplishment(s).
Contact Penny Krug pskrug5419@gmail.com and your accomplishment will be added to our documentation
and website.

Anna Bath 4th place - Region 2 Freestyle 1st Level Championship

Anna and Chip went onto represent Region 2 in the US Finals.

Emilee Hall Silver Medal
Antonella Bath Gold Medal
Vicki Milliron Bronze Medal
Catherine Jacobs Silver Medal

4th place - Region 2 Adult Amateur 4th Level Championship
Kate Ginise Bronze Medal
Jennifer Carr Bronze Medal

First Level Rider Performance Award in 2015

Nancy Wentz Kells Xtra Kash  National Dressage Pony Cup Reserve AA High
Score
Jennifer Roth Champion - Region 2 Freestyle 3rd Level Championship

Reserve Ch. - Region 2 Open 3rd Level Championship
3rd place - Region 2 Open 4th Level Championship
4th place - Region 2 Freestyle 4th Level Championship

Katelyn Mosle Reserve Ch. - Region 2 Junior Rider 3rd Level Championship
- Sth place - Region 2 Junior Rider 3rd Level Championship

Kathy Rizzoni Sth place - Region 2 Freestyle 1st Level Championship



