Mid-Ohio Dressage Schooling Show Champions

In-Hand	d

Laurinda Morris	Madelief B	AA	78.91	Champion
Western Dressage				
Samantha Ferry	Avalon	Youth	63.02	Champion
Laura Bradford	Mel-Vin-On	AA	74.64	Champion
Laurinda Morris	Boggies Stromie Sen	AA	73.29	Champion Gaited
Eventing				
Samantha Ferry	Avalon	Youth	64.50	Champion
				Beginner Novice
Cindy Dials	Tatermeister	AA	67.58	Champion
				Beginner Novice
Tyler Shelley	Telenova	AA	64.72	Champion Novice
				·
Driving				
Laurinda Morris	Madelief B	AA	74.25	Champion
Stan Vint	Faithful Via Tophat	AA	67.72	Reserve Champion
Intro Level				
Megan Dodson	Texas George	Youth	70.88	Champion
Nikki Egler	Thunder	Youth	64.30	Reserve Champion
Nancy Wentz	Kells Xtra Kash	AA	73.83	Champion
Cindy Dials	Tatermeister	AA	69.86	Reserve Champion
Christine Talbert	Captain Navarre	Open	74.22	Champion
Amy Rothe-Hietter	Silver Lining	Open	72.41	Reserve Champion

Mid-Ohio Dressage Schooling Show Champions (Continued)

Training Leve	1
---------------	---

Katarina Robitaille	Kilamanjaro	Youth	72.10	Champion
Samantha Ferry	Avalon	Youth	65.27	Reserve Champi
Johanne Lavinge	Wontan Von Wolkenste	in II AA	74.19	Champion
Tyler Shelly	Telenova	AA	71.84	Reserve Champion
Virginia Moser	Kapture the Moment	Open	69.53	Champion

First Level

Jessica Miltimore	Fletch	Youth	64,86	Champion
Samantha Ferry	Athos	Youth	63.70	Reserve Champion
Diana Wynkoop	Liberty Street	AA	68.10	Champion
Johanne Lavinge	Wontan Von Wolkenste	ein II AA	67.81	Reserve Champion
Virginia Moser	Lucks Dodger Bar	Open	66.56	Champion

Second Level

Valerie Golden	Listo VI	Youth	64.88	Champion
Kerry Todd	Crunch N Munch Barr	AA	61.03	Champion
Jodie McKenzie	Dante	Open	65.39	Champion

Third Level

Vicki Milliron	Rudy	AA	Champion
----------------	------	----	----------

Mid-Ohio Dressage Recognized Show Champions

Intro Level				
Karen Graves	KKM All Jazzed Up	Open	67.66	Champion
Training Level				
Codie McKain	Pine Sniker	AA	63.90	Champion
Jennifer Roth	BT Mac Diamond	Open	79.10	Champion
Rebecca Knollman	Destiny BC	Open	75.85	Reserve Champion
First Level				
Kathy Rizzoni	Farday	AA	67.15	Champion
Rebecca Knollman	Destiny BC	Open	71.24	Champion
Jodie McKenzie	Dante	Open	66.73	Reserve Champion
Second Level				
Wendy Siegel	Ted	AA	62.82	Champion
Jodie McKenzie	Dante	Open	61.40	Champion
Third Level				
Katelyne Mosle	Diavolino 5	Youth	69.59	Champion
Jessica Miltimore	Galadrials Mirror	Youth	61.51	Reserve Champion
Jennifer Roth	Reebok	Open	72.53	Champion

Mid-Ohio Dressage Recognized Show Champions (continued)

Fourth	Level
--------	-------

Katelyne Mosle	Diavolino 5	Youth	68.34	Champion
Antonella Bath	Bonata	AA	68.82	Champion
Catherine Jacob	Ayrus	AA	64.06	Reserve Champion
Jennifer Roth	Reebok	Open	71.06	Champion
Karen Graves	WLA Born to Perform	Open	61.66	Reserve Champion
Prix St. George				
Catherin Jacob	Ayrus	AA	64.41	Champion

Mid-Ohio Dressage Recognized Show Champions Freestyle

AA

61.81

Reserve Champion

Domingo Esperanto 2

First Level

Emilee Hall

Kathy Razzoni	Faraday	AA	72.31	Champion
Anna Bath	Chips A Winner	Youth	73.22	Champion
Virginia Moser	Lucks Dodge Bar	Open	68.12	Champion
Third Level				
Jennifer Roth	Reebok	Open	77.65	Champion
Renee Peters	Kiss Me Quick	Open	66.23	Reserve Champion

Mid-Ohio Dressage Horse Performance Awards

	Int	to	Le	vel
--	-----	----	----	-----

Sheradin's Timeless Anna Cluxton AA Champion

Training Level

Pine Snicker Codie McKain AA Champion

First Level

Liberty Street Diana Wynkoop AA Champion

Lucks Dodge Barr Virginia Moser Open Champion

Dante Jodie McKenzie Open Champion

Fourth Level

Ayrus Catherine Jacob AA Champion

Prix St. George

Galadrials Mirror Jessica Miltimore Youth Champion

Ayrus Catherine Jacob AA Champion

Mid-Ohio Dressage Rider Awards

Emerging Rider - Intro Level

Anna Cluxton

AA

Champion

Nikki Egler

Youth

Champion

Qualified Rider - Training Level

Codie McCain

AA

Champion

Virginia Moser

Open

Champion

Bronze Medal – First Level

Samantha Ferry

Youth

Champion

Diana Wynkoop

AA

Champion

Virginia Moser

Open

Champion

Silver Medal – Second Level

Valerie Golden

Youth

Champion

Gold Medal - Third Level

Katelyn Mosle

Youth

Champion

Mid-Ohio Dressage Perpetual Awards

Good Morning Memorial Trophy: The Houze Family, in memory of their Hanoverian mare, Good Morning, donated this perpetual trophy. The winner is selected from all registered mares that qualify in any division of the Annual Horse Awards and is presented to the member owner (the member must be owner when the scores are earned) of the mare having the highest overall average **Destiny** (Rebecca percentage. (4 scores any one level, recognized or schooling) Knollman)

Freestyle High Percentage Award: This perpetual trophy is donated by Lynn Hamler in memory of her Grand Prix partner, Wolken. The winner is the horse/rider combination with the highest overall average freestyle percentage earned from the USEF/USDF Recognized competition. (rider must be MODA member) Highest 3 scores per level averaged. Jennifer Roth with Reebok

MODA High Percentage Amateur Trophy: This perpetual trophy is donated by Polly Hixson to give special recognition to a MODA Adult Amateur Member. The winner will be the Adult Amateur scoring the highest percentage on any one dressage test at a MODA held Schooling Show. Nancy Wentz

MODA Adult Amateur Award: This perpetual trophy gives special recognition to a MODA Adult Amateur member. The winner is an Adult Amateur rider that qualifies in any level of the Recognized Division of the Annual Horse Awards. It is granted to the rider with the highest overall average percentage of top 4 rides at any one level. Antonella Bath

MODA Rising Star Award: This perpetual trophy gives special recognition to a MODA Youth member, ages twenty-one (21) and under. The winner is selected from all youth riders that qualify in any level of the Recognized Division in the Annual Horse Awards. It is granted to the rider with the highest overall average percentage. (4 tests and any one level) Katelyn Mosle

MODA Youth High Percentage Award: This perpetual trophy is donated by Jodie McKenzie of MacMeadow Farm in special recognition of a MODA Youth Member competing at schooling shows only. The winner must be ages twenty- one (21) and under, a member of MODA in good standing and with the highest average of 4 tests at any one level. Tests accepted from any MODA Approved Schooling Show. Katarina Robitaille

Golden Apple Award: This perpetual trophy is donated my Kerrie Matesich of Dogwood Grove Farm in honor of her lifetime partner, Aarod Sheton, who was still successfully competing and teaching riders in the art of dressage at the age of 30. The winner is selected from all horses over the age of 18 that qualify in any division of the Annual Horse Awards, and given to the horse having the highest average percentage. (4 tests and any one level) Galadrials Mirror with Jessica

Miltimore

The Vision Award: This perpetual trophy is donated by Lavender Meadows Sport Morgans in honor of non-traditional breeds of horses excelling in the sport of dressage. The winner is selected from all non-European warmbloods or horses that are not of Spanish heritage, scoring the highest overall average in the Annual Horse Awards (4 tests at any one level, at either schooling or recognized Captain Navarre (Laurinda Morris) shows)

Mid-Ohio Dressage Member Special Accomplishments

In no particular order

With so many members doing wonderful and great things I may have missed listing your accomplishment(s). Contact Penny Krug pskrug5419@gmail.com and your accomplishment will be added to our documentation and website.

Anna Bath

4th place - Region 2 Freestyle 1st Level Championship

Anna and Chip went onto represent Region 2 in the US Finals.

Emilee Hall

Silver Medal

Antonella Bath

Gold Medal

Vicki Milliron

Bronze Medal

Catherine Jacobs

Silver Medal

4th place - Region 2 Adult Amateur 4th Level Championship

Kate Ginise

Bronze Medal

Jennifer Carr

Bronze Medal

First Level Rider Performance Award in 2015

Nancy Wentz

Score

Kells Xtra Kash

National Dressage Pony Cup Reserve AA High

Jennifer Roth

Champion - Region 2 Freestyle 3rd Level Championship Reserve Ch. - Region 2 Open 3rd Level Championship 3rd place - Region 2 Open 4th Level Championship 4th place - Region 2 Freestyle 4th Level Championship

Katelyn Mosle

Reserve Ch. - Region 2 Junior Rider 3rd Level Championship 5th place - Region 2 Junior Rider 3rd Level Championship

Kathy Rizzoni

5th place - Region 2 Freestyle 1st Level Championship